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STATE OF TENNESSEE
VSs.

Tiffany A. Koelsch
Brian T. Lane

INDICTMENT FOR:

THEFT OF PROPERTY OVER $2,500
OFFICIAL MISCONDUCT

Brian T. Lane

TAMPERING W/GOVERNMENTAL RECORDS
TAMPERING W/EVIDENCE

COMPUTER CRIMES

WITNESSES:
SUMMON FOR STATE

oy sazcxzy; |
MISTY BELL; _

MEGAN VINEYARD;

CASEY MCDANIEL;




WENDY SIMS;
SANDY SCOTT;

KIM KENNEDY:

TARA MEEKS;
oanne wizre; [

DARLENE SHUTT;

A TRUE BILL

U f

FOREMAN OF THE GRAND JURY

DATE INDICTMENT RETURNED: APRIL 1, 2024



COUNT 1

STATE OF TENNESSEE, HENDERSON COUNTY

THE GRAND JURORS OF Henderson County, Tennessee, duly
Empaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:
TIFFANY A. KOELSCH

BRIAN THOMAS LANE

on or about August 17, 2020 - April 26,2023, in Henderson County,
Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment, did knowingly
obtain and/or exercise control over property and/or money equal to
or over the value of $2,500.00, without the effective consent of
the owner, Henderson County School District, with the intent to
deprive the said owner thereof, in violation of T.C.A. §39-14-103,

all of which is against the peace and dignity of the State of

AU

jS&y éic%ens
District Attorney General
26th Judicial District

Tennessee.




COUNT 2

STATE OF TENNESSEE, HENDERSON COUNTY

THE GRAND JURORS OF Henderson County, Tennessee, duly
Empaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that:

BRIAN THOMAS LANE

on or about October 16, 2023 - October 31, 2023, in Henderson
County, Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment,
knowing that an investigation or official proceeding is pending or
in progress, did make, present, or use any record, document or
thing with knowledge of its falsity and with intent to affect the
course or outcome of the investigation or official proceeding, in
violation of T.C.A. §39-16-503, all of which is against the peace

and dignity of the State of Tennessee.
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Jo&?rPfckeﬂg ’
District Attorney General
26th Judicial District




COUNT 3

STATE OF TENNESSEE, HENDERSON COUNTY

THE GRAND JURORS of Henderson County, Tennessee, duly

empaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that

TIFFANY A. KOELSCH
on or about August 17, 2020 - April 26,2023, in Henderson
County, Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment,
did with intent to obtain a benefit or to harm another,
intentionally or knowingly receive a benefit not otherwise
authorized by law, relating to the public servant’s office or
employment, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated §39-16-402,
all of which is against the peace and dignity of the State of

Tennessee.

LT

J53§’Pfckéns -
District Attorney General
26th Judicial District



COUNT 4

STATE OF TENNESSEE, HENDERSON COUNTY

THE GRAND JURORS of Henderson County, Tennessee, duly

empaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that
BRIAN THOMAS LANE

on or about August 17, 2020 - April 26,2023, in Henderson
County, Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment,
did with intent to obtain a benefit or to harm another,
intentionally or knowingly violate a law relating to the public
servant’s office or employment, in violation of Tennessee Code
Annotated §39-16-402, all of which is against the peace and

dignity of the State of Tennessee.
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Jody Péckens
District Attorney General
26th Judicial District



COUNT 5

STATE OF TENNESSEE, HENDERSON COUNTY

THE GRAND JURORS of Henderson County, Tennessee, duly
empaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that
TIFFANY A. KOELSCH

BRIAN THOMAS LANE

on or about August 17, 2020 - April 26,2023, in Henderson

County, Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment,

did knowingly make a false entry in, or false alteration of, a

governmental record, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated

§39-16-504, all of which is against the peace and dignity of the

State of Tennessee.

Jody a{ckens
District Attorney General
26th Judicial District



COUNT 6

STATE OF TENNESSEE, HENDERSON COUNTY

THE GRAND JURORS of Henderson County, Tennessee, duly

empaneled and sworn, upon their oath, present that

BRIAN THOMAS LANE
on or about August 17, 2020 - April 26,2023, in Henderson
County, Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment,
did knowingly, directly, or indirectly access, cause to be
accessed, or attempt to access any telephone system,
telecommunications facility, computer software, computer
program, data, computer, computer system, computer network, or
any part thereof, for the purpose of obtaining money, property,
or services for oneself or another by means of false or
fraudulent pretenses, representations, or promises, in violation
of Tennessee Code Annotated §39-14-602, all of which is against

the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.
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Jody PZckehs
District Attorney General
26th Judicial District
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